## Warning against Davis & Rudell LLC

Davis & Rudell LLC is not authorised by Finansinspektionen (the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority) and is therefore not entitled to provide financial services.

Davis & Rudell LLC has a website (www.davis-rudell.com ) and the company gives the following address: Liberty Street, Financial District, New York City, New York 10006.

Davis & Rudell LLC representatives contact investors by telephone and offer to buy their holdings in an American OTC company. However, the investor must first pay a fee per share in advance, "Legend Removal". This is an advance fee fraud scheme.

Read more at "Restricted" Securities: Removing the Restrictive Legend at http://www.sec.gov/answers/restric.htm and Rule 144: Selling Restricted and Control Securities at http://www.sec.gov/investor/pubs/rule144.htm

For further information please see <a href="www.fi.se/warning">www.fi.se/warning</a>.

**February 13, 2008** 

## Finansinspektionen

P.O. Box 7821 SE-103 97 Stockholm [Brunnsgatan 3] Tel +46 8 787 80 00 Fax +46 8 24 13 35 finansinspektionen@fi.se www.fi.se